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Auldridge, Teresa  
1909 Millstream Drive 
Salem, VA 24153

1.education consultant 
2.Retired teacher 
3.Salem VA

08/14/2015 $25.00 $125.00

Aylor, Manly H. 
3090 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-3090

1.Northwestern Mutual Financial Network 
2.Financial Planner 
3.Roanoke VA

08/27/2015 $100.00 $350.00

Barnhart, Sheila Cundiff 
5420 Linda ln 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Barnhart-Arthur Investments 
2.Financial advisor 
3.Roanoke VA

08/11/2015 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Bauers, Kamala Lee 
288 Yarrow Way SE 
Floyd, VA 24091-3339

1.Wall Residences 
2.Quality Assurance Director 
3.Floyd VA

08/18/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Blue Ridge Beverage Company Inc. 
PO Box 700 
Salem, VA 24153-0700

1. 
2.Beverage Distributor 
3.Salem VA

08/20/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Booker, Joe  
14662 Fieldstone Drive 
Saratoga, CA 95070

1.Booker Family 
2.Retired 
3.Saratoga CA

07/22/2015 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Booker, Joe  
14662 Fieldstone Drive 
Saratoga, CA 95070

1.Booker Family 
2.Retired 
3.Saratoga CA

08/25/2015 $100.00 $1,600.00

Bowers, David  
601 Camilla Ave SE 
Roanoke, VA 24014-2505

1.Attorney at Law 
2.Attorney at Law 
3.Roanoke VA

08/15/2015 $125.00 $250.00

Caldwell, James  
26570 Drummond Ct 
Franklin, MI 48025-1077

1.Detriot Lions 
2.Head Coach 
3.Franklin MI

08/14/2015 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Casey, Cara E 
2026 June Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24019-3335

1.Brandon Oaks 
2.Speech Therapist 
3.Roanoke VA

07/11/2015 $20.00 $180.00

Center for Quality Education &amp; 
Breakthrough Coaching 
2140 Partridge Pl 
Suffolk, VA 23433-1011

1. 
2.Education and Coaching 
3.Suffolk VA

07/14/2015 $150.00 $150.00

Chapman, James  
PO Box 8 
Smithfield, VA 23431-0008

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Smithfield VA

08/09/2015 $250.00 $250.00
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Chappelka, Cynthia  
1504 Nelson St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-2545

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Blacksburg VA

08/22/2015 $50.00 $125.00

Chubb, Richard L 
1417 Leon St NW 
Roanoke, VA 24017-6013

1.Retired 
2.Teacher 
3.Roanoke VA

08/17/2015 $125.00 $250.00

Cloeter, Susan  
3633 Larson Oaks Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018-3139

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Roanoke VA

08/07/2015 $100.00 $875.00

Coffey, Maurice E 
1721 Walden Cir 
Salem, VA 24153-3913

1.Retired 
2.Physician 
3.Salem VA

08/25/2015 $100.00 $250.00

Cosby, James G 
5362 Snow Owl Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24018-5045

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke VA

08/27/2015 $200.00 $400.00

Damiani, Andrew B. 
PO Box 1411 
Suffolk, VA 23439-1411

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Suffolk VA

08/09/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Davis, Bob  
8216 Strathmore Ln 
Roanoke, VA 24019-2200

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke VA

08/31/2015 $100.00 $300.00

Deeds for State Senate 
PO Box 5462 
Charlottesville, VA 22905-5462

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/31/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Diggs Medical Associates 
10400 Connecticut Ave 
Ste 206 
Kensington, MD 20895-3941

1. 
2.Medical-Physician 
3.Kensington MD

07/06/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Dixon, David Lloyd 
5251 Flintlock Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-8712

1.Physicians to Children Inc 
2.Physician-Pediatrics 
3.Roanoke VA

07/21/2015 $250.00 $250.00

DiYorio, Linda  
765 Wythe View Dr 
Wytheville, VA 24382-4142

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Wytheville VA

08/11/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Eatman, Elaine T 
69 Azalea Dr 
Hampton, VA 23669-3732

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Hampton VA

08/09/2015 $500.00 $500.00
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Fairfield Inn &amp; Suites 
2659 Roanoke St 
Christiansburg, VA 24073-2607

1. 
2.Hotel 
3.Christiansburg VA

08/15/2015 $2,000.00 $6,300.00

Fiedler, Jonathan  
5313 Cromwell Ct. 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Friendship Health and Rehab 
2.Occupational Therapist 
3.Roanoke VA

07/08/2015 $100.00 $1,110.00

Fiedler, Jonathan  
5313 Cromwell Ct. 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Friendship Health and Rehab 
2.Occupational Therapist 
3.Roanoke VA

08/15/2015 $200.00 $1,310.00

Fiedler, Robert  
5313 Cromwell Ct 
Roanoke, VA 24018-4177

1.Pastor 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke VA

08/30/2015 $100.00 $200.00

First Team Auto Mall-Hyundai 
6520 Peters Creek Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24019-4019

1. 
2.Auto Dealership 
3.Roanoke VA

08/21/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Fitzgerald, Joseph  
93 Middlebrook St. 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.JMU 
2.IT 
3.Harrisonburg VA

08/08/2015 $100.00 $200.00

Foutz, Ben  
6055 Chagall Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Medical Device Sales 
2.Self Employed 
3.Roanoke VA

08/19/2015 $200.00 $300.00

Glasscock, Marjorie  
6424 Corntassel Ln 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.none 
2.homemaker 
3.Roanoke VA

07/31/2015 $25.00 $80.00

Glasscock, Marjorie  
6424 Corntassel Ln 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.none 
2.homemaker 
3.Roanoke VA

08/29/2015 $25.00 $105.00

Glover, Darnel  
5975 Lakemont Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24018-1009

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke VA

08/20/2015 $100.00 $200.00

Haley, Darren S 
1007 Pendleton St 
Greenville, SC 29601-2315

1.Darren S. Haley Attorney at Law 
2.Attorney 
3.Greenville SC

07/30/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Hamlar, Deidre  
2626 Kenview Road S 
Columbus, OH 43209

1.Self 
2.Management Consultant 
3.Columbus OH

08/07/2015 $250.00 $300.00
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Hamlar, Jocelyn  
18 WILLIAMSBURG RD 
EVANSTON, IL 60203

1.Blue Cross Blue Shield Association 
2.Manager, Marketing Communications 
3.EVANSTON IL

07/08/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Hancock, Joe  
713 Staunton Ave NW 
Roanoke, VA 24016-1035

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke VA

08/24/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Harbour, Patricia M 
2140 Partridge Pl 
Suffolk, VA 23433-1011

1.Center for Quality Education 
2.education consultant - Professional Coach 
3.Suffolk VA

08/08/2015 $100.00 $500.00

Harbour, Wenda and Lisa  
7702 Water Street 
Fulton, MD 20759

1.OnePower Communications, LLC 
2.President 
3.Fulton MD

08/07/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Harmon, Marylen E 
5905 Dairy Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24019-4901

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke VA

08/30/2015 $50.00 $250.00

Hatch, Fredrich  
8313 Strathmore Ln 
Roanoke, VA 24019-2237

1.Allstate 
2.retired 
3.Roanoke VA

08/28/2015 $100.00 $245.00

Hoge, Courtney  
3027 Golf Colony Dr 
Salem, VA 24153-6833

1.Hoge & Associates 
2.President 
3.Salem VA

07/27/2015 $100.00 $300.00

Hopkins, John  
1113 Moore Rd NE 
Floyd, VA 24091-2015

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Floyd VA

08/25/2015 $100.00 $300.00

JF Bell Funeral Home 
108 6th St NW 
Charlottesville, VA 22903-4511

1. 
2.Funeral Services 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/13/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Jones, Diane  
3866 Wilmont Ave NW 
Roanoke, VA 24017-6512

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke VA

08/28/2015 $20.00 $120.00

Jordan, Otis  
713 Treeline Place 
SanfordSanford, FL 32771

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.SanfordSanford FL

08/19/2015 $50.00 $150.00

Joyce, Michele  
18389 Cherry Grove Cir 
Smithfield, VA 23430-6407

1.Jefferson Lab 
2.Computer Scientist 
3.Smithfield VA

08/09/2015 $150.00 $150.00
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Kegley, Robert Parker 
PO Box 861 
Wytheville, VA 24382-0861

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Wytheville VA

08/07/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Lash, Darthula Barlow 
10100 Jaydee Blvd 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-2510

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fairfax Station VA

07/07/2015 $300.00 $300.00

Lawson, Anna L 
1575 Catawba Rd 
Daleville, VA 24083-3615

1.Self-employed 
2.Conservationist 
3.Daleville VA

07/14/2015 $250.00 $500.00

Lee, Lucy H 
515 Darwin Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24014-3017

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke VA

08/19/2015 $100.00 $300.00

Lewis, Jacob  
3719 Kenwick Trail 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Self 
2.Insurance 
3.Roanoke VA

08/31/2015 $100.00 $520.00

Light, John R. 
3249 Somerset St SW 
Roanoke, VA 24014-3135

1.Retired 
2.President 
3.Roanoke VA

08/20/2015 $100.00 $350.00

Lindsey, William H 
2739 Derwent Drive, SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015

1.VA Indigent Defense Commission 
2.Attorney 
3.Roanoke VA

08/13/2015 $100.00 $200.00

MacFarlane, Granger Johnson 
2402 Woodcliff Rd SE 
Roanoke, VA 24014-3428

1.East Motor Inns Inc. 
2.Owner 
3.Roanoke VA

08/13/2015 $250.00 $750.00

MacFarlane, Granger Johnson 
2402 Woodcliff Rd SE 
Roanoke, VA 24014-3428

1.East Motor Inns Inc. 
2.Owner 
3.Roanoke VA

08/21/2015 $250.00 $1,000.00

Marks, Carolyn E 
111 Minton Way 
Smithfield, VA 23430-5941

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Smithfield VA

08/09/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Mason, Gwendolyn W 
3841 Bosworth Dr SW 
Roanoke, VA 24014-3007

1.US Senate 
2.Regional Director 
3.Roanoke VA

07/14/2015 $150.00 $300.00

McClain, James Mark 
907 Greenbrier Ct 
Salem, VA 24153-6045

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Salem VA

08/01/2015 $100.00 $650.00
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Moffitt, Margaret W 
225 23rd st 
402 
RoanokeRoanoke, VA 24014

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.RoanokeRoanoke VA

08/19/2015 $100.00 $125.00

Montgomery County Democratic Committee 
PO Box 11094 
Blacksburg, VA 24062-1094

1. 
2.Democratic Committee 
3.Blacksburg VA

07/07/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Musselwhite, Stephen A 
324 Bush Dr 
Vinton, VA 24179-2212

1.The Musslewhite Group 
2.Insurance Company Owner 
3.Vinton VA

08/17/2015 $250.00 $500.00

Newlin, James W 
1145 Rock Church Rd 
Meadows Of Dan, VA 24120-4499

1.Retired 
2.State of NC 
3.Meadows Of Dan VA

08/23/2015 $500.00 $600.00

Park Place Realty LLC 
445 Elm Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24016-3919

1. 
2.Real Estate 
3.Roanoke VA

08/23/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Perkinson, Diana  
115 Kirk Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24011-1601

1.Perkinson & Perkinson 
2.Trial Lawyer 
3.Roanoke VA

08/19/2015 $350.00 $350.00

Phillips, Charles B 
900 Douglas Ct 
Salem, VA 24153-2646

1.Phillips & Phillips 
2.Attorney at Law 
3.Salem VA

08/27/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Presley, Rose  
7 Eula Jane St 
Elizabethtown, NC 28337-6875

1.Triangle Casket Company 
2.Owner 
3.Elizabethtown NC

07/06/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Robinson, Jacqueline P 
2201 Bainbridge Dr 
Salem, VA 24153-5618

1.Roanoke County Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Salem VA

07/16/2015 $25.00 $150.00

Robinson, Jacqueline P 
2201 Bainbridge Dr 
Salem, VA 24153-5618

1.Roanoke County Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Salem VA

08/16/2015 $25.00 $175.00

Ryder, Thomas Joel 
5141 Craun lane 
Roanoke, VA 24019

1.Roanoke County Public Schools 
2.Retired Teacher 
3.Roanoke VA

08/19/2015 $100.00 $160.00

Saunders, David  
5491 Crystal Creek Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24018-6632

1.Self Employed 
2.Political Consultant 
3.Roanoke VA

08/11/2015 $250.00 $250.00
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Shelton, Ryan  
7216 Woods Crossing Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Salem Red Sox 
2.Executive 
3.Roanoke VA

07/24/2015 $250.00 $275.00

Shelton, Ryan  
7216 Woods Crossing Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Salem Red Sox 
2.Executive 
3.Roanoke VA

08/19/2015 $5.00 $280.00

Simpson Funeral Home &amp; Crematory 
PO Box 7265 
Roanoke, VA 24019-0265

1. 
2.Funeral Services 
3.Roanoke VA

08/05/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Sixth District Democratic Committee State 
Account 
502 Taylor St 
Lexington, VA 24450-2312

1. 
2.Party Commitee 
3.Lexington VA

08/19/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Smeltzer, Steve  
305 Woodside Dr 
Salem, VA 24153-3026

1.S Smeltzer 
2.President 
3.Salem VA

08/13/2015 $100.00 $175.00

Smith, Hunter D. 
4423 Pheasant Ridge Rd 
Ste 305 
Roanoke, VA 24014-5300

1.Smith-Packett 
2.Nursing Homes 
3.Roanoke VA

08/28/2015 $100.00 $600.00

Smith, Jeff  
4910 Grape Tree Ln 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Voltage Leadership Consulting 
2.Consultant 
3.Roanoke VA

08/17/2015 $100.00 $350.00

Stanfield Mortuary 
2491 S Main St 
Rocky Mount, VA 24151-5997

1. 
2.Funeral Home 
3.Rocky Mount VA

08/03/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Swain, Carroll  
412 Deer Run Cir 
Salem, VA 24153-2673

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Salem VA

08/31/2015 $100.00 $350.00

Ukrop, Jim E 
4306 Sulgrave Rd 
Richmond, VA 23221-3257

1.New Richmond Ventures 
2.Principal/Partner 
3.Richmond VA

08/17/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Van Hise, Yvette A 
30 Watch Hill Cir 
Moneta, VA 24121-3446

1.Retired 
2.Teacher 
3.Moneta VA

08/12/2015 $250.00 $850.00

Virginia AFL-CIO Political Expenditures Fund 
5400 Glenside Dr 
Ste E 
Henrico, VA 23228-3996

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Henrico VA

08/28/2015 $500.00 $500.00
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Virginia Morticians Association 
115 E Brookland Park Blvd 
Richmond, VA 23222-2711

1. 
2.Funeral Directors Association 
3.Richmond VA

07/22/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Weaver, Carolyn Letitia 
10229 Marshall Pond Rd 
Burke, VA 22015-3727

1.District of Columbia 
2.Housing 
3.Burke VA

07/14/2015 $300.00 $300.00

White, J.L.  
606 Crown Blvd 
San Jose, CA 95120

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.San Jose CA

08/09/2015 $125.00 $125.00

Williams, Stephen  
2108 Reagan Rd 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-1322

1.Reconix 
2.Owner 
3.Blacksburg VA

07/24/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Wine, John D 
2713 Avenham Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24014-1526

1.Advance Health Services 
2.CEO 
3.Roanoke VA

08/13/2015 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Woodson, Harvey  
9308 Becky Ct 
Manassas Park, VA 20111-8204

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manassas Park VA

08/09/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Yancey, Todd  
182 Hartford St 
San Francisco, CA 94114

1.Clovis Oncology 
2.Business 
3.San Francisco CA

07/25/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Zeigler, Neal  
5222 Belmont Ave 
Apt 140 
Dallas, TX 75206

1.Self-Employed 
2.Physician 
3.Dallas TX

07/31/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Total This Period $31,845.00

8 of 20



Hamlar for Senate (CC-14-00181) Reporting Period: 07/01/2015 Through: 08/31/2015
Page:                          

Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Baker, Patricia  
3109 Kershaw Rd NW 
Roanoke, VA 24017-2815

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Roanoke VA 
4. Food Drink Supplies for Fundraiser 
5. FairMarketValue

08/30/2015 $715.58 $715.58

Bowden, Tonlya Phillips 
5250 N Lake Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24019-2549

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Roanoke VA 
4. Event Advertising 
5. ActualCost

08/04/2015 $57.60 $57.60

Bowden, Tonlya Phillips 
5250 N Lake Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24019-2549

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Roanoke VA 
4. Event Advertising 
5. FairMarketValue

08/17/2015 $57.60 $115.20

Eastern Motor Inns 
305 1st St SW 
Ste 620 
Roanoke, VA 24011-1913

1.  
2. Hospitality & Lodging 
3. Roanoke VA 
4. Staff Supporter Housing 
5. FairMarketValue

08/01/2015 $1,260.00 $2,205.00

Fairfield Inn &amp; Suites 
2659 Roanoke St 
Christiansburg, VA 24073-2607

1.  
2. Hotel 
3. Christiansburg VA 
4. Satellite Office 
5. FairMarketValue

07/15/2015 $300.00 $4,300.00

Hamlar, Byron L 
1610 Lonna Dr NW 
Roanoke, VA 24019-3643

1. Hamlar-Curtis Funeral Home 
2. Funeral Director Intern 
3. Roanoke VA 
4. Sponsorship for Golf Tournament-Banner 
5. ActualCost

08/08/2015 $250.00 $740.00

Hamlar, Michael Lawrence 
1002 Moorman Ave NW 
Roanoke, VA 24016-1616

1. Hamlar-Curtis Funeral Home 
2. President 
3. Roanoke VA 
4. Food for Office 
5. ActualCost

07/15/2015 $42.65 $5,086.32

Shah, Sonny H 
1927 Franklin Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24014-1103

1. Ramada Inn 
2. Hotel/Lodging/Tourism 
3. Roanoke VA 
4. Office Rent 
5. FairMarketValue

07/01/2015 $600.00 $6,900.00

Shah, Sonny H 
1927 Franklin Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24014-1103

1. Ramada Inn 
2. Hotel/Lodging/Tourism 
3. Roanoke VA 
4. Office Rent 
5. FairMarketValue

08/01/2015 $600.00 $7,500.00

SHARPE, DAVID  
4048 Crawford Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. retired 
2. retired 
3. Roanoke VA 
4. Office Supplies 
5. ActualCost

07/22/2015 $113.70 $383.15

West Wind Farm 
180 W Wind Dr 
Max Meadows, VA 24360-4141

1.  
2. Farm-Winery 
3. Max Meadows VA 
4. Event Space for Fundraiser 
5. FairMarketValue

08/11/2015 $150.00 $150.00
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This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Wilson, Anita Duckett 
3124 Kirkland Dr NW 
Roanoke, VA 24017-1948

1. Retired - Teacher 
2. Retired - Teacher 
3. Roanoke VA 
4. Entertainment for fundraiser 
5. FairMarketValue

08/30/2015 $100.00 $125.00

Total This Period $4,247.13
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Aetna Inc. 
151 Farmington Ave 
Hartford, CT 06156-0001

Staff Insurance Michael L. 
Hamlar 07/01/2015 $106.51

Bogen, Adrienne  
4530 Kerle St 
Jacksonville, FL 32205-4924

Staff Salary Mike Hamlar 07/01/2015 $2,500.00

Facebook Corporate Office &amp; 
Headquarters 
1601 S California Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1111

Advertising on Facebook Michael 
Hamlar 07/01/2015 $246.78

LaGant, Christopher  
376 Highland Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24016-4326

Staff Salary Michael 
Hamlar 07/01/2015 $3,000.00

Kroger 
1014 Vine St 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-1141

Parade Supplies Chris 
LaGant 07/04/2015 $14.42

Art Printing Company of Roanoke 
120 Luck Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24011-2308

Printing Mike Hamlar 07/08/2015 $474.91

United States Postal Service Headquarters 
475 Lenfant Plz SW 
Rm 4012 
Washington, DC 20260-0004

Shipping expense Mike Hamlar 07/10/2015 $64.71

McCadden, Jeannie  
4615 Arcadia Dr NW 
Roanoke, VA 24017-1505

Cave Spring Fundraiser Catering Mike Hamlar 07/11/2015 $115.00

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Monthly Access to VAN Michael 
Hamlar 07/11/2015 $250.00

Personal Touch Digital Studios, INC. 
1624 Angus Rd NW 
Studio 303 
Roanoke, VA 24017-2106

Event Photography Mike Hamlar 07/11/2015 $50.00

Adeas Printing 
719 S Saint Francis St 
Wichita, KS 67211-2332

Printed Campaign Materials Chris 
LaGant 07/13/2015 $233.18

Google Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Advertising on Google Michael 
Hamlar 07/13/2015 $500.00

Mark Weiss &amp; Associates 
PO Box 33407 
Bethesda, MD 20827

Printed Campaign Materials Michael 
Hamlar 07/15/2015 $736.95
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Staples Store #0321 
4210 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-0728

Office Supplies Chris 
LaGant 07/16/2015 $14.73

FedEx Office 
2239 Colonial Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015-3208

Shipping Supplies Chris 
LaGant 07/20/2015 $5.25

FedEx Office 
2239 Colonial Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015-3208

Shipping expense Chris 
LaGant 07/20/2015 $15.53

Garner, Valerie Lee 
2264 Mattaponi Dr NW 
Roanoke, VA 24017-1300

Advertising Chris 
LaGant 07/27/2015 $150.00

Copeland, Julie  
2365 Schenley Dr 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235-3317

Research Mike Hamlar 07/30/2015 $1,250.00

Bogen, Adrienne  
4530 Kerle St 
Jacksonville, FL 32205-4924

Staff Salary Mike Hamlar 07/31/2015 $2,500.00

LaGant, Christopher  
376 Highland Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24016-4326

Staff Salary Mike Hamlar 07/31/2015 $3,000.00

Staples Store #0321 
4210 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-0728

Printed Materials Chris 
LaGant 07/31/2015 $70.01

Facebook Corporate Office &amp; 
Headquarters 
1601 S California Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1111

Facebook Advertising Michael 
Hamlar 08/03/2015 $69.98

Facebook Corporate Office &amp; 
Headquarters 
1601 S California Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1111

Facebook Advertising Michael 
Hamlar 08/03/2015 $84.98

Staples Store #0321 
4210 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-0728

Office Supplies Chris 
LaGant 08/03/2015 $28.90

Aetna Inc. 
151 Farmington Ave 
Hartford, CT 06156-0001

Staff Insurance Michael L. 
Hamlar 08/04/2015 $106.51

United States Postal Service Headquarters 
475 Lenfant Plz SW 
Rm 4012 
Washington, DC 20260-0004

Postage Chris 
LaGant 08/04/2015 $98.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Cedar Point Country Club LLC 
8056 Clubhouse Dr 
Suffolk, VA 23433-1106

Fundraising Expense-Food, Venue Michael L. 
Hamlar 08/09/2015 $1,506.80

Harbour, Peyton W 
2140 Partridge Pl 
Suffolk, VA 23433-1011

Event Photography Mike Hamlar 08/09/2015 $200.00

Google Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Advertising on Google Michael 
Hamlar 08/10/2015 $500.00

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Monthly Access to VAN Michael 
Hamlar 08/11/2015 $250.00

West Wind Farm 
180 W Wind Dr 
Max Meadows, VA 24360-4141

Catering-Fundraiser Mike Hamlar 08/11/2015 $360.00

Kroger 
1014 Vine St 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-1141

Event Expense Chris 
LaGant 08/13/2015 $75.35

FedEx Office 
2239 Colonial Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015-3208

Printing Chris 
LaGant 08/14/2015 $55.28

Staples Store #0321 
4210 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-0728

Office Supplies Chris 
LaGant 08/16/2015 $40.60

Woody Graphics 
6421 Merriman Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-6601

Invitations-Fundraiser Mike Hamlar 08/20/2015 $65.00

United States Postal Service Headquarters 
475 Lenfant Plz SW 
Rm 4012 
Washington, DC 20260-0004

Postage Michael L. 
Hamlar 08/21/2015 $147.00

Lowe&#39;s 
1000 Lowes Blvd 
Mooresville, NC 28117-8520

Supplies Michael L. 
Hamlar 08/25/2015 $35.97

Adeas Printing 
719 S Saint Francis St 
Wichita, KS 67211-2332

Printed Materials Michael L. 
Hamlar 08/26/2015 $63.09

Diamond Fare 
1004 Texas St 
Salem, VA 24153-5406

Salem Red Sox Fundraiser Food, Catering, Gratuity Mike Hamlar 08/27/2015 $888.16
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Adeas Printing 
719 S Saint Francis St 
Wichita, KS 67211-2332

Printing Chris 
LaGant 08/31/2015 $126.18

Staples Store #0321 
4210 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-0728

Office Supplies Chris 
LaGant 08/31/2015 $28.63

Total This Period $20,028.41
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 86 $31,845.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 10 $4,247.13

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 138 $7,815.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 3 $93.98

5. Total 237 $44,001.11

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $4,247.13

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $93.98

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $20,028.41

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $24,369.52

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $46,803.96

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $44,001.11

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $44,001.11

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $90,805.07

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$24,369.52

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $24,369.52

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $66,435.55

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $16,556.60

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $64,787.62

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $44,001.11

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $108,788.73

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $125,345.33

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $34,540.26

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$24,369.52

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $58,909.78

29. Ending Balance $66,435.55
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